

## HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

## REGULATORY COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE (THE LICENSING ACT 2003)

PREMISES	Mr Chips
APPLICANT'S NAME	Mr Ricketts
APPLICATION TYPE	Temporary Event Notice
EVENT DATES	27 June 2010
PANEL MEMBERS	Councillor JW Hope MBE (Chairman) Councillor SPA Daniels Councillor A Seldon
DATE OF MEETING	21 June 2010

Herefordshire Council as Licensing Authority of Mr Chips, Commercial Road, Hereford, issue this counter notice due to the reasons stated below:

• The Committee heard and accepted the objections to the notice from the West Mercia Police and considered that the counter notice should be issued to further the licensing objective relating to the prevention of crime and disorder.

The effect of which is to disapply the temporary event notice listed above, which is attached to this notice as appendix 1.

You are therefore restricted to the hours and activities as stated on your licence.

No right of appeal against this notice exists under section 181 and Schedule 5 of the Licensing Act 2003